HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITAT ZU BERLIN

ECTS GRADINGTABLE 2021

Distribution of final grades in Master‘s degree programmes classified by ISCED fields
0223 Philosophy and ethics

In order to achieve better comparability between various grading systems, the Humboldt-Universitit zu Berlin follows the European Union
regulations providing relative grades in the form of grade distribution tables. For that reason, the HU Berlin uses a reference group selection based
on the International Standard Classification of Education (ISCED)2. The data for ECTS grading tables are generated annually. The reference period
includes three previous calendar years at the time of data collection respectively.

Field(s) of study Philosophy (M.A.) Number of final examinations

Average of Final grades Absolute Percentual Cumulative

final grades awarded L4 (%) (%)
1,0 20 20,00 20,00
11 13 13,00 33,00
1,2 4 14,00 47,00
L3 10 10,00 57,00
L4 5 5,00 62,00
L5 12 12,00 74,00
1,6 7 7,00 81,00
Ly 4 4,00 85,00
L8 3 3,00 88,00
L9 3 3,00 91,00
2,0 2 2,00 93,00
2,1 2 2,00 95,00
2,2 1 1,00 96,00
2,3 2 2,00 98,00
2,4 1 1,00 99,00
2,5 o 0,00 99,00
2,6 I 1,00 100,00
2,7 o 0,00 100,00
2,8 o 0,00 100,00
2,9 o 0,00 100,00
3,0 o 0,00 100,00
3,1 o 0,00 100,00
3,2 o 0,00 100,00
3,3 o 0,00 100,00
3,4 o 0,00 100,00
3,5 o 0,00 100,00
3,6 o 0,00 100,00
3,7 o 0,00 100,00
3,8 o 0,00 100,00
3,9 o 0,00 100,00
4,0 o 0,00 100,00

Total 100 100,00 100,00

This non-personalized document is issued by the Examination Service Group, Department for Academic Affairs, Humboldt-Universitit zu Berlin;
it is valid without signature. For more information please visit hu.berlin/dstat.

! See Common structural guidelines of the Linder for the accreditation of Bachelor's and Master's study courses (Resolution of the Standing Conference of the
Ministers of Education and Cultural Affairs of the Linder in the Federal Republic of Germany of 10 October 2003 as amended on 4 February 2010).

2 International Standard Classification of Education — Fields of education and training 2013 (ISCED-F 2013) — Detailed field descriptions. UNESCO Institute for
Statistics, 2015.
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